
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  7 2011
CONTRACT NO :008191 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3814
HWY :SR 003,101,107,512,702 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :2011 OLYMPIC REGION 
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAFETY
11C506

APPLY-A-LINE, INC. NORTH STAR ENTERPRISES 1, INC. SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING I
175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 2411 NORTH SUNRISE LANE 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY

99019-9549 SUITE A

PROJECT : PACIFIC   WA  980472135 LIBERTY LAKE   WA  990190607 TUALATIN   OR  970629685

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100371 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/09/2011
17:50

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(606)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -70.24 % -25.60 % 57.26 %

8,000.00 -18,883.00 20,000.00 -6,883.00 42,275.00 15,392.0026,883.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. 75.45 % 45.45 % 0.00 %

9,650.00 4,150.00 8,000.00 2,500.00 5,500.00 0.005,500.00

TRAFFIC

0.1300
3 PAINT LINE

199520.0000 L.F. -7.14 % 0.1300 -7.14 % 0.0900 -35.71 %

25,937.60 -1,995.20 25,937.60 -1,995.20 17,956.80 -9,976.00
0.1400

27,932.80

1,200.0000
4 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

37.9000 MI. 20.00 % 750.0000 -25.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

45,480.00 7,580.00 28,425.00 -9,475.00 37,900.00 0.00
1,000.0000
37,900.00

950.0000
5 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

19.0000 MI. -11.21 % 775.0000 -27.57 % 1,000.0000 -6.54 %

18,050.00 -2,280.00 14,725.00 -5,605.00 19,000.00 -1,330.00
1,070.0000
20,330.00

725.0000
6 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER

26.4000 HUND -21.02 % 775.0000 -15.58 % 1,040.0000 13.29 %

19,140.00 -5,095.20 20,460.00 -3,775.20 27,456.00 3,220.80
918.0000
24,235.20

7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -34.66 % -25.33 % -45.63 %

70,000.00 -37,140.00 80,000.00 -27,140.00 58,250.00 -48,890.00107,140.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
9 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-15.00 -15.00 -15.00-15.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  7 2011
CONTRACT NO :008191 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3814
HWY :SR 003,101,107,512,702 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :2011 OLYMPIC REGION 
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAFETY
11C506

APPLY-A-LINE, INC. NORTH STAR ENTERPRISES 1, INC. SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING I
175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 2411 NORTH SUNRISE LANE 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY

99019-9549 SUITE A

PROJECT : PACIFIC   WA  980472135 LIBERTY LAKE   WA  990190607 TUALATIN   OR  970629685

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100371 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/09/2011
17:50

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(606)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
10 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 50.00 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$197,747.60 -21.19% $198,537.60 -20.87% $208,827.80 -16.77%$250,911.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$208,827.80$197,747.60 $198,537.60BASE TOTAL -21.19% -20.87% -16.77%$250,911.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  7 2011
CONTRACT NO :008191 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3814
HWY :SR 003,101,107,512,702 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :2011 OLYMPIC REGION 
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAFETY
11C506

STRIPE RITE, INC.
1813 137TH AVE E

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983909645

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/09/2011
17:50

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(606)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -75.45 %
6,600.00 -20,283.0026,883.00

2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. 21.55 %

6,685.00 1,185.005,500.00

TRAFFIC

0.1700
3 PAINT LINE

199520.0000 L.F. 21.43 %
33,918.40 5,985.60

0.1400
27,932.80

850.0000
4 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

37.9000 MI. -15.00 %
32,215.00 -5,685.00

1,000.0000
37,900.00

900.0000
5 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

19.0000 MI. -15.89 %
17,100.00 -3,230.00

1,070.0000
20,330.00

975.0000
6 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER

26.4000 HUND 6.21 %
25,740.00 1,504.80

918.0000
24,235.20

7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -16.02 %

89,980.00 -17,160.00107,140.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

9 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-15.00-15.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  7 2011
CONTRACT NO :008191 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3814
HWY :SR 003,101,107,512,702 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :2011 OLYMPIC REGION 
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
SAFETY
11C506

STRIPE RITE, INC.
1813 137TH AVE E

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983909645

COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,KITSAP,MASON,PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/09/2011
17:50

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(606)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
10 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 150.00 %
2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

$214,728.40 -14.42%$250,911.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$214,728.40BASE TOTAL -14.42%$250,911.00


